

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024**

Ajay @ Jitendra Mevalal Maurya & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Ratnesh M. Dube, Appointed Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
 RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**
DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1) Registry has reported that, the brief of the present case is misplaced and the same is under search. We direct the Secretary of the Legal Aid Committee to provide all necessary documents to newly appointed Advocate. This be done within a period of two weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 29th January, 2026.

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE

Digitally signed by
KIRAN SANJAY
GHUGE
Date: 2025.12.18
10:18:59 +0530

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**