

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1661 OF 2024

Ajay @ Jitendra Mevalal Maurya & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Ratnesh M. Dube, Advocate appointed for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Ayush Singh, Advocate h/f Ashwin Thoal for the Respondent-UT.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Singh for the Union Territory seeks time to file a reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 10th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)