

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024

Ajay @ Jitendra Mevalal Maurya And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

**Mr. Ratnesh M. Dube Appointed Adv Through Legal Aid For
Petitioner**

Smt. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State

**Mr. Ayush Singh h/f Mr. Ashwin Thool Adv for the Respondent
(U.T.)**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)